GSA Public Buildings Service

Supplemental Lease Agreement
Number 4

Date: 1 GS-09B-02864 [ Date: | Tuly (5. 2003

26722 Plaza Drive, Mission Viejo, California 92691-6390

31

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between Speedy Tang. LLC

whose address is: 944 Market Street, Suite 800, San Francisco, California 94102

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above lease to authorize Tenant Improvement Change Orders.

THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as
follows:

Paragraph 31 is hereby deleted and the following substituted therefore.

Pursuant to the U.S GOVERNMENT LEASE FOR REAL PROPERTY SF-2, SLA No. 1 and SLA No. 2 for the above

referenced contract, the breakdown of Tls (by way of allowance and excess tenant improvements/lump sum payment) and
obligated at this time are as follows:

1,  Construction Cost: $377,660.73
Plus: Change Orders #7 #9 and #11 $ 1,037.81
2. Total Construction Cost $378,698.54
3. Less: Total Tl Allowance Amortized $252.858.63
4. Total Lump Sum Payment (due to Lessor): $125,839.91 (Excess Tenant Improvements)

The government will provide a lump sum payment of $125,839.91 to Lessor upon satisfactory completion and acceptance of
the space for the excess tenant improvements. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements,

The actual lump payment terms for the reimbursable lump-sum items will be memorialized in a subsequent
Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA).

Paragraph 33 is hereby added.

“33. NOTICE TO PROCEED - Change Order #7, #9, and #11

Notice to Proceed is hereby issued for the construction of Tenant Improvements, as identified in the attached Sheets 2
through 4, at a total cost not to exceed $1,037.81, inclusive of all management and architectural fees.”

The remainder of the page is left blank intentionally

AL
A [
Initials: /!f & | 7

Lessor Government

Form 276

Page 1 of 2




GSA Public Buildings Service

SHEET NO. 11S ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART OF SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT (SLA)
NO. 4 TO LEASE #GS-09B-02864

32. Upon completion and acceptance of Tenant improvements identified herein, the Lessor shall submit for Lump Sum payment,

an original and one copy of the invoice. The Original Invoice, in the amount not to exceed $378,698.54 shall be submitted to:
GSA, Greater Southwest Finance Center (7TBCP)

PO BOX 17181
Fort Warth, TX 76102

Alternatively the Lessor may submit the Invoice electronically, via the GSA Finance website at www.finance.gsa.gov

A copy of the Invoice MUST be simultaneously submitted to the Conltracting Officer's representative at:

GSA, Real Estate Division — San Francisco
Attention: Carl Brown

450 Golden Gate Avenue, 3" Floor East
San Francisco, CA 94102

In order to ensure payment, a proper invoice MUST include the following:

- Invoice date and Invoice Number

- Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease

- Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price and quantity of the items delivered
- Annotation of GSA PS Number: To be provided to Lessor shortly after execution of this SLA.

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease coniract is made must sign it."

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect.

By

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.
Lessor, Speedy Tang. LLC

i e
LAQ

(Title)

ministration, Public Buildings Service.

CARL BROWN, CONTRACTING OFFICER
(Official Title)

Form 276

Page 2 of 2







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LCA02864-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



